m AR14H Vibratory Ride-On Roller

Mumamp Water Pump Kit Installation Instructions

The following instructions are intended to assist the user in the installation of the Water Pump Kit for use on the
AR14H Vibratory Ride-On Roller S/N 160815 and below. Please read all assembly instructions before installing the kit.

REQUIREDTOOLS

u Ra.tChet and Socket Set I:\f;n Part No. Description QTY. | Remarks
W Wire Cutters :
W 3/16"Allen Wrench or 3/16" Socket 1| s2t719 Pump Kit, AR14H 1| ouges
PA RTS 2 805774 Water Pump, Shurflo 1
Verify th I dior S i 1 q 3 805812 Protective Rubber Cover 1
eriy that a parts are accounted for. See igure 1 an 4 805805 Barb Fitting 90°, 1/2"-3/8" NPT 5
Table 1.
5 503119 3/8" Nyloc Nut 4
6 521721 Pump Front Mounting Plate 1
7 492254 1/4" x 3/4" Allen Head Screw 4
8 492622 1/4" Lock Washer 4
9 492595 1/4" Lock Washer 8
10 521722 Pump Back Mounting Plate 1
11 512183 3/16" x 1-1/4" Hex Head Screw 4
12 _ Instructions, AR14H 1
Water Pump Installation
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Figure 1. Water Pump Installation Kit
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WORK SAFELY!

Only a qualified service technician with proper training
should perform this installation. Follow all shop safety rules
when performing this installation.

PREPARATION

1.
2.

Make sure roller is turned off and engine is cool.

Place the roller in an area free of dirt and debris.
Make sure it is on secure level ground with chock
blocks underneath each wheel to prevent the roller
from rolling.

WATER PUMP REMOVAL

1.

Release the latch (Figure 2) that secures the floor
panel to the frame.

LOCKING
LATCH

Figure 2. Floor Panel Removal

ALLEN HEAD

2. Next, remove the battery (Figure 3) from the roller
and set aside in a safe place. Remove the negative
battery cable first.

Figure 3. Battery Removal

3. Cut the RED and BLACK wires from the water pump

as shown in Figure 4.

WATER PUMP
MOUNTING EARS

1/4"X17"20

RETAINING
SCREW (4)

DISCARD
PUMP

DISCONNECT
HOSES

Figure 4. Pump Removal

Disconnect the water hoses (Figure 4) on the inlet and
outlet ports on the pump body.

Using a 3/16" allen wrench remove the four 1/4" X 1" 20
allen head screws and associated hardware that secure
the water pump to the frame.

Discard pump and all mounting hardware
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PUMP BACK MOUNTING PLATE INSTALLATION

1. Insert four 3/16" X 1-1/4" screws into the pump back
mounting plate P/N 521722 as shown in Figure 5.

3/16” X 1-1/4”
— SCREW (4)
P/N 512183

MOUNTING PLATE
P/N 521722

Figure 5. Pump Back Mounting Plate
PUMP FRONT MOUNTING PLATE INSTALLATION

1. Align pump front mounting plate P/N 521721 with the
four 3/16" X 1-1/4" screws that are protruding from the
back mounting plate as shown in Figure 6.

BACK
MOUNTING
PLATE
P/N 521722

FRONT
MOUNTING
PLATE P/N 521721

Figure 6. Pump Front Mounting Plate
BACK/FRONT MOUNTING PLATE INSTALLATION

2. Using four 1/4" X 3/4" allen head screws, secure both
the front and back pump mounting plates to the roller
frame as shown in Figure 7.

1/4”X3/4”
ALLEN HEAD
RETAINING

WASHER (4)
P/N 492595

1/4”

LOCK SCREW (4)
WASHER (4) P/N 492254
P/N 492622

Figure 7. Pump Back/Front Mounting Plates

WATER PUMP/PROTECTIVE RUBBER FLAP
INSTALLATION

1. Place the sloted sections on the protective rubber
flap P/N 805812 over the top two 1/4" X 3/4" allen
head screws on the pump mounting plate as shown
in Figure 8.

PROTECTIVE
RUBBER FLAP ——
P/N 805812 WATER
PUMP
PIN 805774 4 v
‘ FLAT
& WASHER (4)
T R P/N 492595
SLOT @

1/27-3/8”
90° BARB _=
FITTING (2) ‘
P/N 805805 v 3/16”

NYLOCK
HEX NUT (4)
P/N 503119

Figure 8. Installing Protective Rubber Flap

2. Insert two 1/2"-3/8", 90° barb fittings P/N 805805 into

the inlet and outlet ports on the pump body.

3. Next, align pump mounting ears with the four 1/4" X 3/4"

allen head screws on the pump mounting plate.

4. Secure pump to mounting plate using four 1/4 flat

washers and 3/16" hex nuts P/N 503119.
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WATER HOSE RECONNECTION FOLDING WATER PUMP PROTECTIVE RUBBER

1. Reconnect the water hoses (Figure 9) to the barb FLAP

fittings on the inlet and outlet ports on the pump body. 1. Fold the protective rubber flap over the pump to protect
: it from water (Figure 11).

PROTECTIVE
RUBBER FLAP
(FOLD)

RECONNECT
HOSES
Figure 9. Water Hose Reconnection
PUMP WIRING

1. Using a butt splice (Figure 10), connect the RED and
BLACK wires from the pump to the RED and BLACK
wire that were cut earlier. Reference the "Water Pump Figure 11. Folding Rubber Flap

Removal” section step 3. 2. Reinstall the battery. Connect the positive battery

SPLICE cable first.

RED AND BLACK 3. Reinstall floor panel and secure with locking latch

/" SPLICE
s )
SPLICE

Figure 10. Pump Wiring
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NOTES
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m AR14H Vibratory Ride-On Roller

MULTIQUIP

Water Pump Kit Installation Instructions

HERE’S HOW TO GET HELP

PLEASE HAVE THE MODEL AND SERIAL
NUMBER ON-HAND WHEN CALLING

UNITED STATES

Multiquip Corporate Office MQ Parts Department

18910 Wilmington Ave. Tel. (800) 421-1244 800-427-1244 Fax: 800-672-7877
Carson, CA 90746 Fax (310) 537-3927 310-537-3700 Fax: 310-637-3284
Contact: mq@multiquip.com

Service Department Warranty Department

800-421-1244 Fax: 310-537-4259 800-421-1244 Fax: 310-943-2249
310-537-3700 310-537-3700

Technical Assistance

800-478-1244 Fax: 310-943-2238

CANADA UNITED KINGDOM

Multiquip Multiquip (UK) Limited Head Office

4110 Industriel Boul.
Laval, Quebec, Canada H7L 6V3
Contact: jmartin@multiquip.com

© COPYRIGHT 2016, MULTIQUIP INC.

Tel: (450) 625-2244
Tel: (877) 963-4411
Fax: (450) 625-8664

Unit 2, Northpoint Industrial Estate,

Globe Lane,
Dukinfield, Cheshire SK16 4UJ

Contact: sales@multiquip.co.uk

Tel: 0161 339 2223
Fax: 0161 339 3226

Multiquip Inc, the MQ logo are registered trademarks of Multiquip Inc. and may not be used, reproduced, or altered without written permission. All other trademarks are the property

of their respective owners and used with permissiol

n.

This manual MUST accompany the equipment at all times. This manual is considered a permanent part of the equipment and should remain with the unit if resold.

The information and specifications included in this publication were in effect at the time of approval for printing. lllustrations, descriptions, references and technical data contained in
this manual are for guidance only and may not be considered as binding. Multiquip Inc. reserves the right to discontinue or change specifications, design or the information published

in this publication at any time without notice and wi

thout incurring any obligations.

Your Local Dealer is:
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MULTIQUIP



